

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6091-6093/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in WPCRL No. 1416/2008 & CRLMA No. 2665/2009 & CRLMA No. 13113/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIJETA GAJRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 14/09/2009            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kuamr, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

Mr. C.S.Ashri, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.            Thereafter two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Put up after eight weeks.

In the meantime, application for impleadment be filed.

(Shashi Sareen)            (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master            Court Master