

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6091-6093/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in WPCRL No.  
1416/2008 & CRLMA No. 2665/2009 & CRLMA No. 13113/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIJETA GAJRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on  
record,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and  
office report )

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv. for  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner, list these matters next week.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master