

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6091-6093/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in WPCRL No. 1416/2008 & CRLMA No. 2665/2009 & CRLMA No. 13113/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIJETA GAJRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gutpa, adv.
Mr. Kuamr Mihir, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. J.S.attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At hearing learned counsel for the parties at length,
the court reserved its judgment.
(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master